UNI TED STATES MASTERS DI VI NG

NATI ONAL/ | NTERNATI ONAL CHAMPI ONSHI PS

H STORI CAL RESULTS

The followi ng are the historical results of all United States Masters
D ving National Invitational Chanpionships, plus Wrld Masters Ganes,
FINA World Masters Aquatics, and other sel ected national and

i nternational chanpi onship events. Personal thanks for the keeping
and conpiling of the early historical records fromwhich these were
made go to William “Wild Bill” McAlister, who has been with Masters
Diving fromthe beginning. Also, to Patty Fulton, who received many
of these records fromBill and al so kept a very conplete file.
Wthout the efforts of these two, who were also Jolly John Sabl e
Award wi nners, which denotes excellence in Masters National D ving
conpetition, this conposite and ongoi ng work coul d never have been
undertaken in 1990, and kept up to date since.

It was due to these excellent records that | received the inspiration
to undertake this project, which is dedicated to all those who have,
over the years, contributed to and nmade Masters Diving the great and
uni que sport we are now enjoying, and which has recently added a new
di rension as famlies are created and the ‘“Next Generation” begins to
take form and our formats continue to evolve, both nationally and
internationally.

From t he neager begi nning back in 1974, we now have a trenendous
field of both national and international participants, as w tnessed
by the Masters Diving Docunment Index (MDDI) and 2013 Supp., listing
over 2045 divers through 2013, fromall over the world. Keep up the
good work, folks. Live long and prosper. Dive well, and rip “em!

Revi sed, upgraded, and dedicated to the nenory of a truly great diving
coach and friend, G enn MCormack, who passed away at the age of 70 in
Cct ober 1995. Also, in nenory of one of the greatest announcers of al
time, Dick WIlson, whose diving fam |y continues to support and make
records in the Junior, Senior, and Masters ranks. Also, in |oving nenory
of WlliamV. MAlister and Patty Fulton, who passed on in February 1999
and February 2001, respectively. Finally, to Viola Cady Krahn, our ol dest
reigning and living conpetitor, who passed on in 2005, and still conpeted
at age 100.

Respectful |y yours,

Frederick M. “Foxy” Fox

We will list the year and place of each National Invitational Championship and other Masters World eventsto
date, followed by itsindividual resultsin numerical order. Also included are the numbers of participants for
each championship event (P).
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1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1983
1984
1985
1985
1986
1987
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2002

INDOOR (Spring)
San Angelo, TX
Seattle, WA

Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Long Beach, CA
Indianapolis, IN
Grand Rapids, Ml

The Woodlands, TX

Monmouth, N.J.

The Woodlands, TX
Penn Mutual Masters Sports Festival, Philadel phia, PA

Lincoln, NE
Milwaukee, WI
Tudatin Hills, OR

1% World Masters Games, Toronto, Canada

Rochester, MN
Buffalo, NY
Baton Rouge, LA

2" World Masters Aquatics, Brisbane, Australia

Cleveland, OH

P
7
19
19
41
18
26
35
30

49

41
50
57

54
64
83

87

OUTDOOR (Summer)

Raytown, MO
Clovis, CA

Lincoln, NE

The Woodlands, TX
Mission Vigjo, CA
Irvine, CA

Clovis, CA

Park Ridge, IL
Tempe, AZ

Industry Hills, CA
Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Park Ridge, IL

USC, Los Angeles, CA
Orlando, FL
The Woodlands, TX

Boca Raton, FL

15T CAN/AM Masters International Championships, Edmonton, CAN

2" World Masters Games, Aarhus, Denmark
3d Pan Pacific Games, Indianapolis, IN

Bethesda, MD

72

St. Louis, MO

2" CAN/AM International Championships, Edmonton, CAN

39 World Masters Aquatics, Rio De Janeiro, Brazil

Minneapolis, MN

3R CAN/AM Sun Life Invitational, Edmonton, CAN
4™ Pan Pacific Games, Tokyo, Japan

Milwaukee, WI

4" World Masters Aquatics, Indianapolis, IN
1¥ Canadian Summer Games, Regina, Saskat. CAN

Tuaatin Hills, OR

5" Pan Pacific Games, Hamilton, New Zealand
4™ CAN/AM Masters Invitational, Calgary, Alberta, CAN

Lexington, KY

5" World Masters Aquatics, Montreal, Quebec, CAN
3" World Masters Games, Brisbane, Austraia

Buffalo, NY
Baton Rouge, LA

6™ World Masters Games, Sheffield, England

Midland, TX
Orlando, FL

7" World Masters Aquatics, Casablanca, Morocco
4™ World Masters Games, Tualatin Hills, Beaverton, OR

Minneapolis, MN 65
San Antonio, TX 42
8" World Masters Aquatics, Munich, Germany
Oxford, OH 54
Austin, TX 51

86

72

68

75

77

67

56
57

SMU, Dallas, TX

Pasadena, CA

The Woodlands, TX

Ft..Lauderdale, FL

Chicago, IL
Pasadena, CA

Moultrie, GA
Santa Clara, CA
Honolulu, HA
Cora Springs, FL

Mission Vigo, CA
Ddlas, TX

P
17
38
23
30
50
58

37

52

47

27

69

65

77

109

90

83

95

78

65

22

62

99

83

27

99
28
42
104
145
13
98
20
15
99
106
64
99
119
161
65
75
95
72
75
82
190
94
61



2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013

9" World Masters Aquatics, Christ Church, N.Z.
5" World Masters Games, Melbourne, Australia

Largo, FL 50 Honolulu, HA
Oxford, OH 44 Chicago, IL

10" World Masters Aquatics, Riccione, Italy

Buffalo, NY 52 Mission Vigjo, CA
6™ World Masters Games, Edmonton, Alberta, CAN

Dallas, TX 45 Pasadena, CA

11" World Masters Aquatics, Stanford University, San Jose, CA

Miami, FL 50 Long Island, NY

12" World Masters Aquatics, Challenge Aquatics Center, Perth, Australia
Knoxville, TN a7 The Woodlands, TX

Tucson, AZ 50 Bloomington, IN
7" World Masters Games, Sydney, Australia

Athens, GA 51 Los Angeles, CA
13" World Masters Aquatics, Géteborg and Boras, Sweden

Tallahassee, FL 42 Oklahoma City, OK
Huntersville, NC 42 Riverside, CA

14" World Masters Aquatics, Riccione, Italy

Colorado Springs, Co 76 Ann Arbor, Ml

5" Pan Am Masters Aquatics, Largo, Fl

M aster s National Chairpersons

1973-1976
1977-1980
1981-1982
1983-1984
1985-1989
1990-1994
1995-2000
2001-2004
2005-2006
2007-2010
2011-2012
2013-2014

Ed Craren

Bill McAlister
Tom Hairabedian
Bill Burgess
Lloyd Kaplan and Mark Conte
Joan S.Chakley
John Deininger
Richard Blough
Catherine Capelle
Ed Richmond
Jennifer Mangum
Ron Kontura, Jr.
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51
71
49
71
201
67
99
70
175
62
80
62
51
71
73
184
58
70
236
46
32



