## UNITED STATES MASTERS DIVING

## NATIONAL/INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

## HISTORICAL RESULTS

The following are the historical results of all United States Masters Diving National Invitational Championships, plus World Masters Games, FINA World Masters Aquatics, and other selected national and international championship events. Personal thanks for the keeping and compiling of the early historical records from which these were made go to William "Wild Bill" McAlister, who has been with Masters Diving from the beginning. Also, to Patty Fulton, who received many of these records from Bill and also kept a very complete file. Without the efforts of these two, who were also Jolly John Sable Award winners, which denotes excellence in Masters National Diving competition, this composite and ongoing work could never have been undertaken in 1990, and kept up to date since.

It was due to these excellent records that I received the inspiration to undertake this project, which is dedicated to all those who have, over the years, contributed to and made Masters Diving the great and unique sport we are now enjoying, and which has recently added a new dimension as families are created and the "Next Generation" begins to take form, and our formats continue to evolve, both nationally and internationally.

From the meager beginning back in 1974, we now have a tremendous field of both national and international participants, as witnessed by the Masters Diving Document Index (MDDI) and 2013 Supp., listing over 2045 divers through 2013, from all over the world. Keep up the good work, folks. Live long and prosper. Dive well, and rip "em!

Revised, upgraded, and dedicated to the memory of a truly great diving coach and friend, **Glenn McCormack**, who passed away at the age of 70 in October 1995. Also, in memory of one of the greatest announcers of all time, **Dick Wilson**, whose diving family continues to support and make records in the Junior, Senior, and Masters ranks. Also, in loving memory of **William V. McAlister** and **Patty Fulton**, who passed on in February 1999 and February 2001, respectively. Finally, to **Viola Cady Krahn**, our oldest reigning and living competitor, who passed on in 2005, and still competed at age 100.

Respectfully yours,

Frederick M. "Foxy" Fox

We will list the year and place of each National Invitational Championship and other Masters World events to date, followed by its individual results in numerical order. Also included are the numbers of participants for each championship event (P).

<b>YEAR</b>	INDOOR (Spring)	<u>P</u> 7	OUTDOOR (Summer)	<u>P</u>	
1974	San Angelo, TX	7	Raytown, MO	17	
1975	Seattle, WA	19	Clovis, CA	38	
1976	Ft. Lauderdale, FL	19	Lincoln, NE	23	
1977	Long Beach, CA	41	The Woodlands, TX	30	
1978	Indianapolis, IN	18	Mission Viejo, CA	50	
1979	Grand Rapids, MI	26	Irvine, CA	58	
1980	The Woodlands, TX	35	Clovis, CA	37	
1981	Monmouth, N.J.	30	Park Ridge, IL	52	
1982	The Woodlands, TX	49	Tempe, AZ	47	
1983	Penn Mutual Masters Spor	ts Festival, Philadelph	<b>*</b> '	27	
1983	Lincoln, NE	41	Industry Hills, CA	69	
1984	Milwaukee, WI	50	Ft. Lauderdale, FL	65	
1985	Tualatin Hills, OR	57	Park Ridge, IL	77	
1985	1 <sup>st</sup> World Masters Games,	Toronto, Canada	<b>3</b> /	109	
1986	Rochester, MN	54	USC, Los Angeles, CA	90	
1987	Buffalo, NY	64	Orlando, FL	83	
1988	Baton Rouge, LA	83	The Woodlands, TX	95	
1988	2 <sup>nd</sup> World Masters Aquatic	s, Brisbane, Australia		78	
1989	Cleveland, OH	87	Boca Raton, FL	65	
1989	1 <sup>ST</sup> CAN/AM Masters Inte	rnational Championsh		22	
1989	2 <sup>nd</sup> World Masters Games, Aarhus, Denmark				
1989	3d Pan Pacific Games, Indi			99	
1990	Bethesda, MD	72	St. Louis, MO	83	
1990	2 <sup>nd</sup> CAN/AM Internationa	l Championships, Edn		27	
1990	3 <sup>rd</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Rio De Janeiro, Brazil				
1991	Minneapolis, MN	86	SMU, Dallas, TX	99	
1991	3 <sup>RD</sup> CAN/AM Sun Life Inv	vitational, Edmonton, G	CAN	28	
1991	4 <sup>th</sup> Pan Pacific Games, Tok			42	
1992	Milwaukee, WI	72	Pasadena, CA	104	
1992	4 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics	s, Indianapolis, IN		145	
1992	1 <sup>st</sup> Canadian Summer Gam		AN	13	
1993	Tualatin Hills, OR	68	The Woodlands, TX	98	
1993	5 <sup>th</sup> Pan Pacific Games, Har	nilton, New Zealand		20	
1993	4 <sup>th</sup> CAN/AM Masters Invit	ational, Calgary, Albe	erta, CAN	15	
1994	Lexington, KY	75	FtLauderdale, FL	99	
1994	5 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics	s, Montreal, Quebec, C	CAN	106	
1994	3 <sup>rd</sup> World Masters Games,	Brisbane, Australia		64	
1995	Buffalo, NY	77	Chicago, IL	99	
1996	Baton Rouge, LA	67	Pasadena, CA	119	
1996	6 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Games,	Sheffield, England		161	
1997	Midland, TX	56	Moultrie, GA	65	
1998	Orlando, FL	57	Santa Clara, CA	75	
1998	7 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics	s, Casablanca, Morocc	20	95	
1998	4 <sup>TH</sup> World Masters Games, Tualatin Hills, Beaverton, OR				
1999	Minneapolis, MN	65	Honolulu, HA	75	
2000	San Antonio, TX	42	Coral Springs, FL	82	
2000	8 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Munich, Germany				
2001	Oxford, OH	54	Mission Viejo, CA	94	
2002	Austin, TX	51	Dallas, TX	61	
	•		•		

2002	9 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Christ Church, N.Z.			
2002	5 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Games, Melbourne, Australia			71
2003	Largo, FL	50	Honolulu, HA	49
2004	Oxford, OH	44	Chicago, IL	71
2004	10 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Riccione, Italy			201
2005	Buffalo, NY	52	Mission Viejo, CA	67
2005	6 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Games, Edmonton, Alberta, CAN			99
2006	Dallas, TX	45	Pasadena, CA	70
2006	11 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Stanford University, San Jose, CA			175
2007	Miami, FL	50	Long Island, NY	62
2008	12 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Challenge Aquatics Center, Perth, Australia			80
2008	Knoxville, TN	47	The Woodlands, TX	62
2009	Tucson, AZ	50	Bloomington, IN	51
2009	7 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Games, Sydney, Australia			71
2010	Athens, GA	51	Los Angeles, CA	73
2010	13 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Göteborg and Boras, Sweden			184
2011	Tallahassee, FL	42	Oklahoma City, OK	58
2012	Huntersville, NC	42	Riverside, CA	70
2012	14 <sup>th</sup> World Masters Aquatics, Riccione, Italy			236
2013	Colorado Springs, Co	76	Ann Arbor, MI	46
2013	5 <sup>th</sup> Pan Am Masters Aquati	ics, Largo, Fl		32

## **Masters National Chairpersons**

<u>Masters National Chairpersons</u>				
1973-1976	Ed Craren			
1977-1980	Bill McAlister			
1981-1982	Tom Hairabedian			
1983-1984	Bill Burgess			
1985-1989	Lloyd Kaplan and Mark Conte			
1990-1994	Joan S.Chalkley			
1995-2000	John Deininger			
2001-2004	Richard Blough			
2005-2006	Catherine Capelle			
2007-2010	Ed Richmond			
2011-2012	Jennifer Mangum			
2013-2014	Ron Kontura, Jr.			